## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quixote Transportation Safety, Inc.		05/14/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Energy Absorption Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	ss: 35 East Wacker Drive	
Internal Address:	Address: Suite 3000	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code: 60601		
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77729134	TERMINUS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4245

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Slavick
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Slavick
Signature:	/Scott J. Slavick/
Date:	05/17/2010

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004207 FRAME: 0259

source=Quixote Transportaton Safety Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004207 FRAME: 0260

# Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Quixote Transportation Safety, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 3000, Chicago, Illinois ("Assignor"), owns and has a bona fide intent to use the Mark TERMINUS ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods: energy-absorbing highway guardrail end terminal made of steel; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the mark in commerce in connection with the above-described goods, Application Serial No. 77/729,134, filed on May 5, 2009;

WHEREAS, Energy Absorption Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Mark and the pending Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the pending Application therefore, together with that portion of the Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Mark.

Quixote/Transportation Safety, Inc.
By: Simble Kildela
Name: MIMBERLY KUDWIGE)
Title: Marketing Communication Manages
Dated effective as of: 5/14/10

RECORDED: 05/17/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004207 FRAME: 0261